©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
June, 2006 − Rev. 8
1 Publication Order Number:
SN74LS122/D
SN74LS122, SN74LS123
Retriggerable Monostable
Multivibrators
These dc triggered multivibrators feature pulse width control by

1
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
SN74LS122N 14 Pin DIP 2000 Units/Box
SN74LS122D SOIC−14 55 Units/Rail
SN74LS122DR2 SOIC−14 2500/Tape & Reel
SN74LS123N 16 Pin DIP 2000 Units/Box
SN74LS123D SOIC−16 38 Units/Rail
SN74LS123DR2 SOIC−16 2500/Tape & Reel
SOEIAJ
M SUFFIX
CASE 96616
1
1. For ordering information on the EIAJ version of
the SOIC package, please contact your local
ON Semiconductor representative.
SN74LS123M SOEIAJ−16 See Note 1
SN74LS123MEL SOEIAJ−16 See Note 1
SN74LS122, SN74LS123
2
SN74LS122 (TOP VIEW)
(SEE NOTES 1 THRU 4)
SN74LS123 (TOP VIEW)
(SEE NOTES 1 THRU 4)
NOTES:
1. An external timing capacitor may be connected between Cext and Rext/Cext (positive).
2. To use the internal timing resistor of the LS122, connect Rint to VCC.